RESOLUTION NO. 2003-247

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF ELK GROVE DELEGATING AUTHORITY TO THE CITY ENGINEER TO RELEASE THE WARRANTY BONDS FOR COUNTY ACCEPTED PROJECTS ONCE ALL WARRANTY ITEMS HAVE BEEN SATISFIED

BE IT RESOLVED AND ORDERED that the City Council of the City of Elk Grove, hereby delegates authority to the City Engineer to release warranty bonds for county accepted projects once all warranty items are satisfied.

PASSED AND ADOPTED by the City Council of the City of Elk Grove this 17th day of December 2003.

SOPHIA SCHERMAN, MAYOR of the CITY OF ELK GROVE

ATTEST:

JACKSON, CITY CLERK

ANTHONY B. MANZANETTI, CITY ATTORNEY

APPROWED AS TO FORM:

CERTIFICATION ELK GROVE CITY COUNCIL RESOLUTION NO. 2003-247

STATE OF CALIFORNIA) COUNTY OF SACRAMENTO) 55 CITY OF ELK GROVE)

I, Peggy E. Jackson, City Clerk of the City of Elk Grove, California, do hereby certify that the foregoing resolution was duly introduced, approved, and adopted by the City Council of the City of Elk Grove at a regular meeting of said Council held on the 17th day of December 2003 by the following vote:

AYES 4: COUNCILMEMBERS:

Scherman, Soares, Briggs, Leary

NOES 0: COUNCILMEMBERS:

ABSTAIN 0: COUNCILMEMBERS:

ABSENT 1: COUNCILMEMBERS:

Cooper

THE SPORA

Peggy E. Jackson, City Clerk City of Elk Grove, California